
File No. CI 25-01-    
THE KING’S BENCH 

Winnipeg Centre 
 
IN THE MATTER OF: THE APPOINTMENT OF A RECEIVER PURSUANT 

TO SECTION 243 OF THE BANKRUPTCY AND 
INSOLVENCY ACT, R.S.C. 1985, C. B-3, AS 
AMENDED AND SECTION 55 OF THE COURT OF 
KING’S BENCH ACT, C.C.S.M. c. C280 

BETWEEN: 
 

DAIMLER TRUCK FINANCIAL SERVICES CANADA CORPORATION, 
 

Applicant, 
- and – 

 
GURU PEER TRANSPORT INC. and PLUTO TRANSPORT INC., 

 
Respondents. 

 
  
 

SERVICE LIST 
As at December 18, 2025 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 

DENTONS CANADA LLP 
77 King Street West, Suite 400 

Toronto-Dominion Centre 
Toronto, ON  M5K 0A1 

 
ELAINE GRAY / SARA-ANN WILSON 

Telephone: 416-863-4775 / 416-863-4402 
Facsimile: 416-863-4592 

 
File No. 589588-58 

 

MLT AIKINS LLP 
Barristers and Solicitors 

30th Floor – 360 Main Street 
Winnipeg, MB  R3G 4G1 

 
J.J. BURNELL / ANJALI SANDHU / 

BRANDON GRAY 
Telephone: (204) 957-4663 / (204) 957-

4760 / (204) 957-4484 
Facsimile: (204) 957-0840 

 
File No. 0004668.00693 

 



 
Party/Counsel Telephone Facsimile Party 

Represented 
 
GURU PEER TRANSPORT INC. & PLUTO TRANSPORT INC. 
 
GURU PEER TRANSPORT INC.  
 
427 Egesz Street 
Winnipeg, MB  R2R 2G9 
 
Manpreet Singh Sran 
manpreet@plutotransport.com 

  Respondent  

 
PLUTO TRANSPORT INC. 
 
427 Egesz Street 
Winnipeg, MB  R2R 2G9 
 
Manpreet Singh Sran 
manpreet@plutotransport.com 

  Respondent  

D’ARCY & DEACON LLP 
 
1200 – 201 Portage Avenue  
Winnipeg, MB R3B 3K6 
 
Sukh Brar  
sbrar@darcydeacon.com  

 
 
 
 
 

204-942-2271 

 
 
 
 
 

204-943-4242 

Counsel for the 
Respondents 

DENTONS CANADA LLP 
 
77 King Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto-Dominion Centre 
Toronto, ON  M5K 0A1 
Elaine Gray  
elaine.gray@dentons.com   
Sara-Ann Wilson 
sara.wilson@dentons.com    

 
 
 
 
 

416-863-4775 
 
416-863-4402 

 Counsel for 
Daimler Truck 
Financial 
Services Canada 
Corporation 

 
MLT AIKINS LLP 
 
30th Floor - 360 Main St 
Winnipeg, MB  R3C 4G1 
 
J.J. Burnell  
jburnell@mltaikins.com 
 
Anjali Sandhu 
asandhu@mltaikins.com 
 
Brandon Gray  
bgray@mltaikins.com  

 
 
 
 
 

204-957-4663 

 
 
 
 
 

204-957-0840 

Counsel for 
Daimler Truck 
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Services Canada 
Corporation  
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Party/Counsel Telephone Facsimile Party 
Represented 

DELOITTE RESTRUCTURING INC. 

8 Adelaide Street West, Suite 200 
Toronto, Ontario  M5H 0A9  
 
Attention: Catherine Hristow 
Email: christow@deloitte.ca 
 
Attention: Jordan Sleeth 
Email: jsleeth@deloitte.ca  

 

 

 

416-775-8831 

 

416-775-8858 

 
 
 
 
 
 

416-601-6690 

Proposed 
Receiver 

Taylor McCaffrey LLP 
2200 201 Portage Avenue 
Winnipeg, MB  R3B 3L3 

Charles Roy 
CRoy@tmlawyers.com  

 

 

204-988-0469 

 

 Counsel for 
Royal Bank of 
Canada 

 
Fillmore Riley LLP 
1700 - 360 Main Street  
Winnipeg, MB  R3C 3Z3 
 
Kalev Anniko   
Email: kanniko@fillmoreriley.com 
 
Nicholas Mark  
Email: nmark@fillmoreriley.com  

 
 

 

 

204-957-8308 

 

204-957-8367 

 Counsel for 
Business 
Development 
Bank of Canada  

 
Quantum 222 Trust  
9300 E Metcalf Ave. 
Overland Park, KS 
United States  66212 
 

   

Manitoba Justice – Civil Legal Services  
 
730 - 405 Broadway 
Winnipeg, MB  R3C 3L6 
 
Shelley Haner 
Email: shelley.haner@gov.mb.ca  
 

 
 
 
 
 
204-792-6471 

204-948-2826 Counsel for 
Manitoba 
Taxation 

 
Surrey National Verification and 
Collection Centre  
Canada Revenue Agency   
 
9755 King George Boulevard 
Surrey BC  V3T 5E1 
 

1-866-891-7403 1-833-697-2389 Creditor 
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Party/Counsel Telephone Facsimile Party 
Represented 

 
Department of Justice Canada 
Prairie Regional Office (Winnipeg)  
601-400 St. Mary Avenue  
Winnipeg, Manitoba  R3C 4K5  
 
Timonthy Doyle 
Email: 
timothy.doyle@justice.gc.ca 
 
win.fc@justice.gc.ca  

 
 
 
 
 
204-983-2391 

 

 
 
 
 
 

204-983-3636 

 

 
PLUTO TRANSPORT INC.  
 
BVD Capital Corporation  
8177 Torbram Road 
Brampton, ON  L6T5C5  
 
Kevin West 
Email:  
kwestfall@bvdcapital.com  
 
accounts@bvdcapital.com 
 

 
 

 
 

888-990-9201 
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